
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Massoni, John (0-0)
Loss: Waldhelm, Eric (0-0)
HBP: Waldhelm, Eric, Mojica, Stephen, Massoni, John
PB: DiCasoli, Devon
 
Start: 4:00pm   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 54   
Game notes:
- Waldhelm faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- Torres faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Staten Island 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 10 4
John Jay 0 5 0 0 0 5 6 3 X 19 21 0

Staten Island (10-12, 6-3 CUNYAC / 6-3) -vs- John Jay (14-12, 6-3
CUNYAC / 6-3) 4/14/2008 at Brooklyn, NY (Legion Field)

Staten Island 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Piccirillo, Anthony ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
Hamad, Mohamed 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Valerio, Ray cf 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Thompson, Matt lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Festo, Greg lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Baio, Andrew 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bombara, Carl ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
DeWaters, Thomas rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Savino, Vin rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiCasoli, Devon c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Boland, Bill c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gale, Pat dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Pratts, Joel ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glennerster, Mark 3b 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
Waldhelm, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mojica, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeFalco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Torres, Christopher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lamberti, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 10 2 3 6 11

SB: Valerio, Ray (1)
CS: DiCasoli, Devon (1)
HBP: DiCasoli, Devon (1)
E: Piccirillo, Anthony (1); Hamad, Mohamed (2); Glennerster, Mark
(1)

John Jay 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hernandez, Edwin cf 6 2 3 2 0 0 2
Rosado, Jorge ss 5 2 0 0 0 0 3
Massoni, John p/rf 4 3 2 2 2 0 1
Nastasi, Chris 3b 5 3 2 4 1 0 2
Cestaro, Anthony rf/p 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Abad, Johan 1b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Bentivegna, Nick ph/1b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Guzman, Luis c 5 1 3 3 1 0 0
Roman, Steven 2b 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
    Cepeda, Albert ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Perez, Xavier lf 5 3 5 1 0 0 0
    Cuevas, Jonathan ph/lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 19 21 17 6 1 12

2B: Nastasi, Chris (1); Bentivegna, Nick (1); Guzman, Luis (1)
3B: Perez, Xavier (1)
HR: Nastasi, Chris (1)
SF: Cestaro, Anthony (1)
SB: Guzman, Luis (1)
HBP: Hernandez, Edwin (1); Rosado, Jorge (1)

Staten Island IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Waldhelm, Eric (L, 0-0) 5.0 8 7 7 2 0 0 0 1 0 25 28 5 10 –
Mojica, Stephen 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 1 0 –
DeFalco 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 –
Torres, Christopher 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 –
Lamberti, Robert 1.2 8 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 2 –
Totals 21 19 19 6 1 0 0 2 1 46 55 9 14

John Jay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Massoni, John (W, 0-0) 7.0 8 2 2 3 4 0 1 1 0 28 32 8 8 –
Cestaro, Anthony 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 –
Totals 10 2 2 3 6 0 1 1 0 36 40 11 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Staten Island - Top of 1st CSI JOH
Piccirillo singled through the right side. 0 0
Hamad reached on a fielder's choice; Piccirillo out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Hamad advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Valerio lined out to lf. 0 0
Thompson grounded out to ss. 0 0

John Jay - Top of 1st CSI JOH
Hernandez, E flied out to cf. 0 0
Rosado, J. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Massoni, J. reached on a fielding error by 2b. 0 0
Nastasi, C. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Staten Island - Top of 2nd CSI JOH
Baio struck out swinging. 0 0
DeWaters grounded out to 2b. 0 0
DiCasoli walked. 0 0
DiCasoli out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

John Jay - Top of 2nd CSI JOH
Cestaro, A. singled to pitcher. 0 0
Cestaro, A. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Abad, J. walked. 0 0
Guzman, L. reached on a fielder's choice; Abad, J. out at second 2b to ss; Cestaro, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Guzman, L. stole second. 0 0
Roman, S. singled to second base, RBI; Guzman, L. advanced to third; Cestaro, A. scored. 0 1
Perez, X. singled to right field, RBI; Roman, S. advanced to third; Guzman, L. scored. 0 2
Hernandez, E singled up the middle, RBI; Perez, X. advanced to second; Roman, S. scored. 0 3
Hernandez, E advanced to second on a passed ball; Perez, X. advanced to third. 0 3
Rosado, J. grounded out to ss. 0 3
Massoni, J. singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Hernandez, E scored; Perez, X. scored. 0 5
Nastasi, C. flied out to cf. 0 5

Staten Island - Top of 3rd CSI JOH
Gale struck out looking. 0 5
Glennerster singled up the middle. 0 5
Piccirillo flied out to cf. 0 5
Hamad popped up to ss. 0 5

John Jay - Top of 3rd CSI JOH
Cestaro, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Abad, J. grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Guzman, L. walked. 0 5
Roman, S. popped up to 2b. 0 5

Staten Island - Top of 4th CSI JOH
Valerio walked. 0 5
Thompson reached on a fielder's choice; Valerio out at second 3b to 2b. 0 5
Baio grounded out to 2b; Thompson advanced to second. 0 5
DeWaters singled to right field, RBI; Thompson scored. 1 5
DiCasoli singled to center field; DeWaters advanced to second. 1 5



Gale struck out looking. 1 5
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

John Jay - Top of 4th CSI JOH
Perez, X. singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 1 5
Hernandez, E grounded out to 2b; Perez, X. advanced to third. 1 5
Rosado, J. grounded out to ss. 1 5
Massoni, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 5

Staten Island - Top of 5th CSI JOH
Glennerster singled to center field. 1 5
Piccirillo grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt; Glennerster advanced to second. 1 5
Hamad grounded out to 2b; Glennerster advanced to third. 1 5
Valerio singled up the middle, RBI; Glennerster scored. 2 5
Valerio stole second. 2 5
Thompson fouled out to 3b. 2 5

John Jay - Top of 5th CSI JOH
Nastasi, C. flied out to cf. 2 5
Cestaro, A. reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 5
Abad, J. popped up to 2b. 2 5
Guzman, L. singled through the left side; Cestaro, A. advanced to second. 2 5
Roman, S. reached on a fielder's choice; Guzman, L. out at second ss to 2b. 2 5

Staten Island - Top of 6th CSI JOH
Baio grounded out to ss. 2 5
DeWaters singled to center field. 2 5
DiCasoli hit by pitch; DeWaters advanced to second. 2 5
Pratts pinch hit for Gale. 2 5
Pratts flied out to rf. 2 5
Glennerster walked; DiCasoli advanced to second; DeWaters advanced to third. 2 5
Piccirillo fouled out to rf. 2 5

John Jay - Top of 6th CSI JOH
Perez, X. singled to left field. 2 5
Hernandez, E hit by pitch; Perez, X. advanced to second. 2 5
Mojica to p for Waldhelm. 2 5
Rosado, J. hit by pitch; Hernandez, E advanced to second; Perez, X. advanced to third. 2 5
Rosado, J. advanced to second on a passed ball; Hernandez, E advanced to third; Perez, X. scored. 2 6
Massoni, J. intentionally walked. 2 6
Nastasi, C. homered down the lf line, 4 RBI; Massoni, J. scored; Rosado, J. scored; Hernandez, E scored. 2 10
Cestaro, A. fouled out to c. 2 10
Abad, J. singled to left field. 2 10
DeFalco to p for Mojica. 2 10
Guzman, L. grounded out to 3b; Abad, J. advanced to second. 2 10
Roman, S. flied out to 2b. 2 10

Staten Island - Top of 7th CSI JOH
Hamad singled through the left side. 2 10
Valerio struck out looking. 2 10
Thompson popped up to 3b. 2 10
Bombara pinch hit for Baio. 2 10
Bombara flied out to ss. 2 10



 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 7th CSI JOH
Bombara to 1b. 2 10
Boland to c for DiCasoli. 2 10
Festo to lf for Thompson. 2 10
Savino to rf for DeWaters. 2 10
Perez, X. tripled to right field. 2 10
Hernandez, E singled to left field, RBI; Perez, X. scored. 2 11
Rosado, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Hernandez, E out at second ss to 2b. 2 11
Massoni, J. walked; Rosado, J. advanced to second. 2 11
Torres to p for DeFalco. 2 11
Nastasi, C. walked; Massoni, J. advanced to second; Rosado, J. advanced to third. 2 11
Cestaro, A. singled through the left side, RBI; Nastasi, C. advanced to second; Massoni, J. advanced to
third; Rosado, J. scored. 2 12
Abad, J. walked, RBI; Cestaro, A. advanced to second; Nastasi, C. advanced to third; Massoni, J. scored. 2 13
Lamberti to p for Torres. 2 13
Guzman, L. singled to right center, 2 RBI; Abad, J. advanced to second; Cestaro, A. scored; Nastasi, C.
scored. 2 15
Roman, S. reached on a fielder's choice; Guzman, L. out at second p to 2b; Abad, J. advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by 2b. 2 16
Perez, X. singled to right field; Roman, S. advanced to second. 2 16
Hernandez, E singled to left field; Perez, X. advanced to second; Roman, S. advanced to third. 2 16
Rosado, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Hernandez, E out at second ss to 2b. 2 16

Staten Island - Top of 8th CSI JOH
Massoni, J. to rf. 2 16
Cestaro, A. to p. 2 16
Savino popped up to 3b. 2 16
Boland struck out swinging. 2 16
Pratts flied out to ss. 2 16

John Jay - Top of 8th CSI JOH
Massoni, J. singled through the right side. 2 16
Nastasi, C. doubled to left field; Massoni, J. advanced to third. 2 16
Cestaro, A. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Nastasi, C. advanced to third; Massoni, J. scored. 2 17
Bentivegna pinch hit for Abad, J.. 2 17
Bentivegna doubled to left center, RBI; Nastasi, C. scored. 2 18
Guzman, L. doubled to center field, RBI; Bentivegna scored. 2 19
Cepeda, A. pinch hit for Roman, S.. 2 19
Cepeda, A. struck out swinging. 2 19
Cuevas, J. pinch hit for Perez, X.. 2 19
Cuevas, J. singled to left field; Guzman, L. advanced to third. 2 19
Hernandez, E flied out to 2b. 2 19

Staten Island - Top of 9th CSI JOH
Bentivegna to 1b. 2 19
Cepeda, A. to 2b. 2 19
Cuevas, J. to lf. 2 19
Glennerster singled through the left side. 2 19
Piccirillo flied out to rf. 2 19
Hamad reached on a fielder's choice; Glennerster out at second 3b to 2b. 2 19
Valerio singled up the middle; Hamad advanced to second. 2 19
Festo struck out swinging. 2 19

John Jay - Top of 9th CSI JOH


